
     

  

 
 

 

 

  

             
         

     
        

     
  

SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM: AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE 
Data as of December 12, 2025 

State/Territory FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 

Preliminary 
Alabama 138,879 27,348 21,089 71,669 29,478 
Alaska 7,389 2,706 2,292 31,202 5,598 
Arizona 38,126 10,149 12,961 19,619 54,026 
Arkansas 12,133 9,873 12,578 12,765 33,607 
California 132,934 126,065 61,803 49,809 117,393 
Colorado 79,389 38,264 23,250 28,231 75,783 
Connecticut 36,499 29,537 29,147 27,213 50,885 
Delaware 24,322 14,935 16,335 19,566 32,697 
District of Columbia 10,374 7,067 8,179 8,301 10,461 
Florida 347,912 156,144 133,939 159,946 305,760 
Georgia 56,898 47,288 49,174 52,520 92,652 
Hawaii 13,780 5,107 4,511 4,511 10,550 
Idaho 23,940 15,397 12,562 24,559 33,378 
Illinois 187,382 77,805 72,131 79,799 161,215 
Indiana 136,625 37,201 44,810 76,026 56,142 
Iowa 63,610 16,318 21,557 32,699 43,084 
Kansas 59,510 45,770 47,578 66,307 50,165 
Kentucky 119,128 68,375 85,649 108,207 125,609 
Louisiana 95,904 21,190 32,411 54,011 107,572 
Maine 21,320 15,802 13,993 17,606 21,195 
Maryland 125,951 133,049 78,071 161,689 93,287 
Massachusetts 175,591 70,530 62,882 58,318 104,387 
Michigan 195,952 91,587 80,192 104,059 131,216 
Minnesota 278,669 41,452 47,812 49,459 100,732 
Mississippi 39,241 15,002 16,990 19,010 33,439 
Missouri 138,548 33,384 28,601 34,479 139,203 
Montana 16,738 11,321 16,178 28,229 23,436 
Nebraska 21,751 6,635 9,641 12,415 40,863 
Nevada 23,153 15,319 10,156 13,667 14,767 
New Hampshire 15,151 11,495 11,233 13,274 12,991 
New Jersey 167,070 143,590 95,627 97,681 199,731 
New Mexico 19,336 12,821 14,286 11,885 285,761 
New York 868,121 664,595 427,281 436,127 556,684 
North Carolina 477,865 150,476 69,250 68,382 169,975 
North Dakota 14,057 5,256 6,694 5,265 11,603 
Ohio 80,424 46,128 55,297 64,363 114,743 
Oklahoma 33,815 13,559 13,166 20,521 36,811 
Oregon 39,111 29,836 27,752 30,288 24,791 
Pennsylvania 90,506 71,008 58,630 60,824 121,629 
Puerto Rico 36,813 2,872 23,033 13,691 73,113 
Rhode Island 9,001 8,261 6,867 6,342 8,647 
South Carolina 76,808 24,927 25,726 34,758 56,075 
South Dakota 8,771 4,279 4,531 10,957 12,210 
Tennessee 54,788 40,763 57,415 166,431 124,075 
Texas 190,044 94,333 59,191 57,297 186 
Utah 6,158 4,503 4,363 10,083 13,162 
Vermont 15,905 26,200 21,176 29,396 26,700 
Virginia 111,268 72,285 69,221 88,078 130,244 
Virgin Islands 1,929 1,531 1,768 1,131 1,011 
Washington 72,598 38,769 35,491 50,937 43,989 
West Virginia 39,262 19,822 19,830 18,534 29,761 
Wisconsin 73,303 46,756 45,372 49,787 146,463 
Wyoming 10,645 6,860 3,731 4,199 6,817 

TOTAL 5,134,397 2,731,545 2,213,403 2,776,122 4,305,751 

Average daily attendance is reported for July only, the peak month of national program activity. Unlike participation data in the National School Lunch and 
School Breakfast Programs, average daily attendance is not adjusted for absenteeism. 

FY 2025 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision. 
** In SY 2019-2020 and 2020-2021, many schools served meals through the Summer Food Service Program (SFSP) due to the COVID-19 waivers. 

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender. 
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